granted at the time the Company re-registered as a public limited company in connection with 
its admission to the main market of the London Stock Exchange plc and is due to expire at the 
conclusion of the AGM. The Board is seeking, by resolution 8, to renew that authority over 
ordinary shares up to a maximum nominal amount of £109,500 (one hundred and nine 
thousand, five hundred pounds), representing 30% of the Company’s issued share capital as at 
12 February 2019 (being the latest practicable date prior to publication of this document).  

If approved by shareholders this authority will expire on 30 June 2020 or, if earlier, at the

[...]

The Board is seeking, by resolution 9, to renew this 
power (on the same basis as the existing power) to apply in circumstances where: 

1. the allotment takes place in connection with a rights issue or other pre-emptive offer; 
or  

2. the allotment is limited to a maximum nominal amount of £109,500 (one hundred and 
nine thousand, five hundred pounds), representing approximately 30% of the 
nominal value of the issued ordinary share capital of the Company as at 12 February 
2019 being the latest practicable date before publication of this notice.  

If approved by shareholders this power will expire on 30 June 2020 or, if earlier, at the